ELECTRONIC BATTERY OPERATED SECURITY SOLUTION
K
E
Y
PA
D E
5
4

Wood Mount (Lock not included) 13-0202-9010-999
LOCKSET OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
Interchangeable Core System Prefix Ordering Example
Best® B (i.e. B-AU, B-PB, B-MO) B-AU-E5496LN x 626
Schlage® SI (i.e. SI-AU, SI-PB)* SI-AU-E5496LN x 626
Corbin Russwin R (i.e. R-AU, R-PB)* R-AU-E5496LN x 626
Medeco®, ASSA® M (i.e. M-AU)** M-AU-E5496LN x 626
*Schlage® and Corbin Russwin options not available with MO levers.
**Medeco®, ASSA® option available only with AU lever.
LEVERS ACCEPTING COMPETITORS INTERCHANGEABLE CORE CYLINDERS
E107S SCHLAGE® CYLINDER ADAPTER KIT
Used to modify Schlage® cylinder for fit in the eBOSS™.
HARDWIRE OPTION DIAGRAM
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
STRIKES
Page 9eBoss™ Electronic Lockset
ATTACHING SCREWS
Model No. Front Backset Throw Front Width Latch Diameter
694 Beveled 2-3/4" 1/2" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
F694 Flat 2-3/4" 1/2" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
3694 Beveled 3-3/4" 1/2" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
480 Beveled 2-3/4" 5/8" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
F480 Flat 2-3/4" 5/8" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
3480 Beveled 3-3/4" 5/8" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
480B Beveled 2-3/4" 3/4" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
F480B Flat 2-3/4" 3/4" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
3480B Beveled 3-3/4" 3/4" 1-1/8" (29mm) 1" (25mm)
Note: To order with lockset, specify model number. To order separately, specify model number and finish.
For Model No. 495
#8-8-32 x 3/4" (19mm) Phillips flat head
combination wood and machine screws.
P/N 81-2012-0416
For Model No. 497
#12-12-24 x 1" Phillips flat head
combination wood and machine screws.
P/N 81-2012-0620
NOTE: When ordering strike or attaching screws individually, specify the finish required; i.e. 497 x 202 x 606.
STRIKES
Yale® eBOSS™ locksets are supplied standard with a 497 ANSI strike. A variety of optional strikes are also
available.  All strikes are located on the same vertical and horizontal center lines as the latchbolt. Some strikes
are available in a variety of lip lengths to accommodate varying thickness of doors and frames.  To determine
the proper length of the lip, measure from the center line of the strike to the edge of the jamb and add 1/4"
(6mm). All strikes are reversible.
Model No. 497 ANSI Strike
1-1/4" supplied standard. 1-1/8",
1-1/2", and 1-3/4" lip lengths
available by special order. For door
and frames with ANSI A115.2
preparations.
Model No. 495 Strike
1-1/4" curved lip, wrought box
supplied. 1", 1-1/2", 1-3/4" and 2"
curved lip lengths available by
special order.
Model No. 202 Strike Box
Available to special order. Specify
497 x 202.
DEADLOCKING LATCHBOLTS
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Page 10 eBoss™ Electronic Lockset
Quantity Design Function Latch Strike Door Thickness* Finish
100 AU E5486LN F694 497 1-3/4" 626
HOW TO ORDER EXAMPLE WITHOUT KEY OVERRIDE
Quantity Design Function Latch Strike Cylinder
Door
Thickness*
Finish
100 AU E5496LN 694 497 E1802 1-3/4" 626
HOW TO ORDER EXAMPLE WITH KEY OVERRIDE
Non Key Override AU-E5486LN MO-E5486LN PB-E5486LN
Yale® Key Override AU-E5496LN MO-E5496LN PB-E5496LN